

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 16-1211 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 7/20/2016

Title: Authorizing the Fire Department to enter into a lease agreement with Fire Nuggets for the use of the

department's training facility.

Sponsors: Russ Stark

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Fire Nuggets Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/21/2016	1	Mayor's Office	Signed	
7/20/2016	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass

Authorizing the Fire Department to enter into a lease agreement with Fire Nuggets for the use of the department's training facility.

WHEREAS, the Fire Nuggets would like to use the Fire Department training facility to provide training to firefighters, and

WHEREAS, the public purpose is to allow the non-profit Fire Nuggets organization to provide training to firefighters, and

RESOLVED, that the proper City officials are hereby authorized and directed to execute a lease agreement which includes an indemnification clause with Fire Nuggets to use the Fire Department training facility, as provided by the Fire Department; a copy of said lease agreement is to be kept on file and of record in the Fire Department.